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Lampiran 2 Data Variabel Penelitian 

 
Tahun Bulan Y X1 X2 X3 
2020 Januari 15,72 0,66 13.825 15,24 
2020 Februari 15,71 0,49 13.657 15,24 
2020 Maret 14,69 -0,11 14.340 15,25 
2020 April 15,68 0,48 16.330 15,25 
2020 Mei 15,66 0,55 14.997 15,25 
2020 Juni 14,65 0,01 14.429 15,25 
2020 Juli 15,64 -0,54 14.269 15,25 
2020 Agustus 15,63 -0,09 14.639 15,25 
2020 September 15,62 0,05 14.541 15,26 
2020 Oktober 15,61 -0,13 14.801 15,26 
2020 November 15,61 0,17 14.644 15,26 
2020 Desember 15,60 0,57 14.107 15,26 
2021 Januari 15,60 0,31 13.833 15,26 
2021 Februari 15,60 0,34 13.971 15,27 
2021 Maret 14,60 0,44 14.228 15,27 
2021 April 15,60 0,24 14.504 15,27 
2021 Mei 15,61 0,26 14.380 15,27 
2021 Juni 14,62 -0,31 14.238 15,28 
2021 Juli 15,62 0,07 14.469 15,28 
2021 Agustus 15,63 -0,34 14.389 15,28 
2021 September 15,64 0,14 14.234 15,29 
2021 Oktober 15,65 0,07 14.249 15,29 
2021 November 15,67 0,38 14.100 15,29 
2021 Desember 15,68 0,92 14.248 15,30 
2022 Januari 15,70 0,56 14.206 15,30 
2022 Februari 15,71 -0,06 14.320 14,30 
2022 Maret 14,73 0,49 14.297 15,31 
2022 April 15,75 1,27 14.285 15,31 
2022 Mei 15,76 0,13 14.345 14,31 
2022 Juni 14,78 0,29 14.519 15,32 
2022 Juli 15,80 1,25 14.807 15,32 
2022 Agustus 15,82 -0,29 14.785 14,33 
2022 September 15,84 1,09 14.778 15,33 
2022 Oktober 15,86 -0,11 15.155 15,33 
2022 November 15,88 0,31 15.518 14,34 
2022 Desember 15,90 0,74 15.663 15,34 



49
4 

 

 

 

 
Data Transformasi dan Outliner 

 
Tahun Y X1 X2 X3 
2020 15,72 0,66 13.825 15,24 
2020 15,71 0,49 13.657 15,24 
2020 15,68 0,48 16.330 15,25 
2020 15,66 0,55 14.997 15,25 
2020 15,64 -0,54 14.269 15,25 
2020 15,63 -0,09 14.639 15,25 
2020 15,62 0,05 14.541 15,26 
2020 15,61 -0,13 14.801 15,26 
2020 15,61 0,17 14.644 15,26 
2020 15,60 0,57 14.107 15,26 
2021 15,60 0,31 13.833 15,26 
2021 15,60 0,34 13.971 15,27 
2021 15,60 0,24 14.504 15,27 
2021 15,61 0,26 14.380 15,27 
2021 15,62 0,07 14.469 15,28 
2021 15,63 -0,34 14.389 15,28 
2021 15,64 0,14 14.234 15,29 
2021 15,65 0,07 14.249 15,29 
2021 15,67 0,38 14.100 15,29 
2021 15,68 0,92 14.248 15,30 
2022 15,70 0,56 14.206 15,30 
2022 15,71 -0,06 14.320 14,30 
2022 15,75 1,27 14.285 15,31 
2022 15,76 0,13 14.345 14,31 
2022 15,80 1,25 14.807 15,32 
2022 15,82 -0,29 14.785 14,33 
2022 15,84 1,09 14.778 15,33 
2022 15,86 -0,11 15.155 15,33 
2022 15,88 0,31 15.518 14,34 
2022 15,90 0,74 15.663 15,34 

 


